## **UNOFFICIAL CO**

Recording Requested By: OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

When Recorded Return To:

Residential Credit Solutions, Inc. 4708 Mercantile Drive Fort Worth, TX 78137



Doc#: 1526829046 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/25/2015 01:01 PM Pg: 1 of 2

## CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Cook, Illinois SELLER'S SERVICING #:

"ZAMORA"

Date of Assignment: August 26th, 2015

Assignor: GMAC Mortgage, LLC, FKA GMAC Mortgage Corporation by Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, its Attorney-in-fact at 1661 WORTHINGTON RD, SUITE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

Assignee: RESIDENTIAL CREDIT SOLUTIONS, INC. at 4708 MERCANTILE DRIVE, FORT WORTH, TX 76137

Executed By: ANITA ZAMORA, UNMARRIED WOMAN To: CHICAGO FUNDING, INC.

Date of Mortgage: 03/07/2001 Recorded: 03/19/2001 as Instrument No.: 0010214464 in the County of Cook, \* and instrument no: 0010210423 State of Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 18-13-424-025

Property Address: 7440 WEST 62ND PLACE, SUMMIT, IL 60501

Legal: Lot 26 in Block 7 in ARGO FOURTH ADDITION to SUMMIT being a subdivision of the southwest 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of section 13, Township 38 north, range 12, east of the thir I principal meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Mortgage having an original principal sum of \$70,000.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee fore at subject to the terms contained in said Mortgage.



1526829046 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

GMAC Mortgage, LLC, FKA_GMAC Mortgage Corporation by Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, its Atto 01/15/2015, as Instrument No.: 1501517003 OnAUG	orney-in-fact POA:
By: Patricia S. Humpal  Authorized Signer	
STATE OF 10 Wa COUNTY OF 12 'ack Hawk	
On AUG 2 6 2015, before me, Sarah E. Short Patricia S. Humpal, Authorized Siknown to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose no subscribed to the within instrument at discharged to me that he/she/they executed the same authorized capacity, and that by his/nor/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the enwhich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ame(s) is/are e in his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal,	
Sarah E. Short  Notary Expires: / APR 0 1 2017  Notary Expires: / APR 0 1 2017  (This a	area for notarial seal)
Prepared By: Patricia Humpal, OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 240 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, ILAHO FALLS, ID 83401 80	00-766-4622
750	
	CA

the second commence of the control of the second control of the se